

# EEYSL Gary Peck Memorial SL at Mt. Spokane Official Race Announcement

Location: Mt. Spokane, Washington

Dates: 2025-22-02 - 2025-23-02 Race

Event(s): SL

**Race Entry Procedure**: Standard EEYSL entry procedure through adminski.com Foreign/out of division entries must obtain permission from sending regional director and PNW regional director.

# **Team Captains' Meeting Information**

Will there be an in-person TCM?: No

If yes, location: First TCM Date: 2025-21-02 First TCM Time: 17:00

First TCM Meeting Link & Call-In Information:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/89671469348?pwd=kMKRwDfb2wIPFWJH6gUO5ysZxS0WxK.1

Meeting ID: 896 7146 9348

Passcode: QFiVj6

**Subsequent Team Captains' Meeting Time: 17:00** 

Subsequent Team Captains' Meeting Link(s) and Call-in Information: Same as Above

**Bib Pickup/Registration/Bib Drop Return Information:** Team Captains Bib and Ticket Pick Up at Racer Tent on Mt. Spokane Lodge 1 from 6:30 - 7:30 morning of event.

#### Official WhatsApp Communication:

https://chat.whatsapp.com/Fx9b9VbOUYTBjmhYuKf4wA

# Race Organizing Committee

Technical Delegate: Derek Crick Chief of Race: Carl Guenzel Chief of Timing: Katie Harmon



Race Administrator: \*interim Catherine Harnden

RA Contact Information:

catharnden.mssrt@gmail.com, 509.993.9669

## **Schedule of Events**

Event Date	Gender	Event	Tentative Start Time	Entry Fee - includes Lift Ticket	Season Pass Holder Entry Fee
2025-02-22	Women	SL	9:00 AM	\$55	\$20
2025-02-22	Men	SL	9:00 AM	\$55	\$20
2025-02-23	Women	SL	9:00 AM	\$55	\$20
2025-02-23	Men	SL	9:00 AM	\$55	\$20

## **Additional Information**

Ski Area Waiver Link: N/A

#### **Medical Plan Link:**

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nm81IJqlqBiZ-CJbxmXzdlxb3etj59AH/view?usp=sharing

#### **MAAPP Notification Link:**

https://drive.google.com/file/d/16Aay--EkCW1nF5K03zhn41AVTukiElM7/view?usp=sharing

Hotels & Lodging: Mirabeau Park Hotel

1100 N Sullivan Rd, Spokane Valley, WA 99037

Discounted athlete rate of \$119/night (inclusive of breakfast opening at 5:30 AM). Call (509)

924-9000 to book.

Live Stream: The event will be viewable via livestream here: <a href="https://youtu.be/rvY2pHYzMIE">https://youtu.be/rvY2pHYzMIE</a>

**Volunteers:** In appreciation of your event support, volunteers receive a complimentary lift ticket good for event date, as well as a voucher for +1 additional pass. Sign Up: <u>Sign Up Sheets and Registration Forms Online - Catherine Harnden - TimeToSignUp</u>

Awards: Immediately following conclusion of the race on the slopeside deck of Lodge 1.

- -Program Subject to Change.
- -Athlete Backpacks Please store in Racer Tent beside Lodge 1.





## Thank you, to our community partners:

